# OP \$40.00 4819760

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sammy Averbuch		10/18/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nakoma Products LLC	
Street Address:	8407 S. 77th Ave.	
City:	Bridgeview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60455	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4819760	PREGRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JSpagat@nakoma.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathon Spagat
Address Line 1: 8407 S. 77th Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeview, ILLINOIS 60455

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathon Spagat
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathon Spagat/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PreGro Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=PreGro Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=PreGro Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0694

900428277

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 18th day of October, 2017 by Sammy Averbuch, an individual residing at 2434 West Waveland Chicago ILLINOIS 60618 ("Assignor"), to Nakoma Products LLC having offices at 8407 South 77th Avenue, Bridgeview, IL 60455 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is an employee of Assignee and, as part of his employment with Assignor, Assignee had the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto filed and registered with the United States Trademark and Patent Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all United States trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with all common law rights in the registered trademarks and all goodwill associated with the same that Assignor may have (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future damages), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the. Trademarks and to issue all registrations for said Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the applicable trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

NAKOMA PRODUCTS LLC

Name: Walter Bransen

Title: Manager

Sammy Averbuch

SAMMY AVERBUCH

**ASSIGNOR:** 

State of Illinois County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 18tg day of October 2017 by Walter Bransen and Sammy Averbuch.

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE L VALERIO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/06/20

**Notary Public** 

J While

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. Word Mark PREGRO Serial Number: 86460205

Filing Date November 20, 2014 Registration Number: 4819760

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0697

**RECORDED: 11/10/2017**